
3 Lincoln - Cherry Willingham - Fiskerton - Short Ferry

Stagecoach in Lincolnshire - Simplibus

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 22nd August 2018. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Notes
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay B)
Lincoln, o/s HM Prison
Cherry Willingham, opp The Parade
Cherry Willingham, o/s Hawthorn Avenue
Ermine East, Broxholme Gardens (E-bound)
St Giles, opp Cowper Drive
Cherry Willingham, opp Hawthorn Road
Reepham, adj Laburnum Court
Fiskerton, adj High Meadows
Cherry Willingham, adj Church Lane
Fiskerton, adj Tanya Knitwear Factory
Short Ferry, opp Tyrwhitt Arms

NS
0605
0611

0619
0624

NS
0650
0656

0704
0709

0715
0721
0730

0733
0737

0740

1
Sch

0740

0753
0757
0806
0814
0819

0821

2
SH

0805
0811

0819
0824

0835
0841

0849
0854
0859

0900
0906
0915

0918
0922
0927

0930
0936
0945

0948
0952

0955
1000

1000
1006
1015

1018
1022
1027

1030
1036
1045

1048
1052

1055

1100
1106
1115

1118
1122
1127

1130
1136
1145

1148
1152

1155
1200

1200
1206
1215
1220

1220
1225
1230
1234

1230
1236
1245

1248
1252

1255

1300
1306
1315

1318
1322
1327

1330
1336
1345

1348
1352

1355
1400

1400
1406
1415

1418
1422
1427

1430
1436
1445

1448
1452

1455

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Notes
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay B)
Lincoln, o/s HM Prison
Cherry Willingham, opp The Parade
Cherry Willingham, in Secondary School Bus Park
Cherry Willingham, o/s Hawthorn Avenue
Cherry Willingham, opp Hawthorn Road
Reepham, adj Laburnum Court
Fiskerton, adj High Meadows
Cherry Willingham, adj Church Lane
Fiskerton, adj Tanya Knitwear Factory
Short Ferry, opp Tyrwhitt Arms

2
SH

1500
1506
1515

1518
1522
1527

1
Sch

1500
1506
1515
1527

1600
1606
1615

1618
1622

1625

1635
1641
1650

1653
1657

1700
1705

1705
1711
1720

1724
1724
1728
1732

1735

1735
1741
1750

1754
1754
1758
1802

1805

1805
1811
1820

1824
1824
1828
1832

1835

1900
1906
1915

1919
1919
1923
1927

1930

Saturdays
Notes

Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay B)
Lincoln, o/s HM Prison
Cherry Willingham, opp The Parade
Cherry Willingham, o/s Hawthorn Avenue
Cherry Willingham, opp Hawthorn Road
Reepham, adj Laburnum Court
Fiskerton, adj High Meadows
Cherry Willingham, adj Church Lane
Fiskerton, adj Tanya Knitwear Factory
Short Ferry, opp Tyrwhitt Arms

0715
0721
0730

0733
0737

0740

S
0805
0811

0819
0824

0835
0841

0849
0854
0859

0900
0906
0915

0918
0922
0927

0930
0936
0945

0948
0952

0955
1000

1000
1006
1015

1018
1022
1027

1030
1036
1045

1048
1052

1055

1100
1106
1115

1118
1122
1127

1130
1136
1145

1148
1152

1155
1200

1200
1206
1215
1220
1220
1225
1230
1234

1230
1236
1245

1248
1252

1255

1300
1306
1315

1318
1322
1327

1330
1336
1345

1348
1352

1355
1400

1400
1406
1415

1418
1422
1427

1430
1436
1445

1448
1452

1455

S
1500
1506
1515

1518
1522
1527

1600
1606
1615

1618
1622

1625

1635
1641
1650

1653
1657

1700
1705

Saturdays
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay B)
Lincoln, o/s HM Prison
Cherry Willingham, opp The Parade
Cherry Willingham, o/s Hawthorn Avenue
Cherry Willingham, opp Hawthorn Road
Reepham, adj Laburnum Court
Fiskerton, adj High Meadows
Fiskerton, adj Tanya Knitwear Factory

1705
1711
1720
1724
1724
1728
1732
1735

1735
1741
1750
1754
1754
1758
1802
1805

1805
1811
1820
1824
1824
1828
1832
1835

1900
1906
1915
1919
1919
1923
1927
1930

Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 4.9.18, not 22.10.18 to 26.10., 21.12.18 to 4.1.19
2 - to 4.1.19, not 4.9.18 to 19.10., 29.10. to 20.12.

Notes: NS - Not Saturdays
S - Saturdays Only
SH - School Holidays Only
Sch - Schooldays only
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3 Short Ferry - Fiskerton - Cherry Willingham - Lincoln

Stagecoach in Lincolnshire - Simplibus

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 22nd August 2018. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Notes
Short Ferry, adj Tyrwhitt Arms
Fiskerton, opp Tanya Knitwear Factory
Cherry Willingham, adj Church Lane
Reepham, adj Mellows Close
Cherry Willingham, in Secondary School Bus Park
Cherry Willingham, o/s Hawthorn Avenue
Cherry Willingham, adj The Parade
Lincoln, opp HM Prison
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay B)

NS

0628

0635

0638
0645
0655

NS

0713

0720

0723
0730
0740

0743

0750

0756
0803
0812
0825

1
Sch

0823

0830
0836

0838
0846
0856

2
SH

0828

0835

0838
0846
0856

0902
0907

0914

0917
0925
0935

0929
0938

0942
0947
0955
1005

1002
1007

1014

1017
1025
1035

1035
1044

1047
1055
1105

1107

1114

1117
1125
1135

1135
1144

1147
1155
1205

1202
1207

1214

1217
1225
1235

1235
1244

1247
1255
1305

1307

1314

1317
1325
1335

1329
1338

1342
1347
1355
1405

1402
1407

1414

1417
1425
1435

1435
1444

1447
1455
1505

1507

1514

1517
1525
1535

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Notes
Cherry Willingham, in Secondary School Bus Park
Reepham, opp Laburnum Court
Short Ferry, adj Tyrwhitt Arms
Fiskerton, opp Tanya Knitwear Factory
Cherry Willingham, adj Church Lane
Reepham, adj Mellows Close
Cherry Willingham, o/s Hawthorn Road
St Giles, adj Cowper Drive
Ermine East, Broxholme Gardens (W-bound)
Cherry Willingham, o/s Hawthorn Avenue
Cherry Willingham, adj The Parade
Lincoln, opp HM Prison
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay B)

2
SH

1529
1538

1542
1547
1555
1605

1
Sch

1527
1529

1538

1545
1549
1555
1606

1619

1628

1635

1638
1646
1656

1707
1712

1719

1722
1730
1740

1737

1744

1747
1755
1805

1807

1814

1817
1825
1835

1837

1844

1847
1855
1905

1930

1937

1940
1948
1958

Saturdays
Notes

Short Ferry, adj Tyrwhitt Arms
Fiskerton, opp Tanya Knitwear Factory
Cherry Willingham, adj Church Lane
Reepham, adj Mellows Close
Cherry Willingham, o/s Hawthorn Avenue
Cherry Willingham, adj The Parade
Lincoln, opp HM Prison
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay B)

0743

0750
0756
0803
0812
0825

S

0828

0835

0838
0846
0856

0902
0907

0914

0917
0925
0935

0929
0938
0942
0947
0955
1005

1002
1007

1014

1017
1025
1035

1035
1044

1047
1055
1105

1107

1114

1117
1125
1135

1135
1144

1147
1155
1205

1202
1207

1214

1217
1225
1235

1235
1244

1247
1255
1305

1307

1314

1317
1325
1335

1329
1338
1342
1347
1355
1405

1402
1407

1414

1417
1425
1435

1435
1444

1447
1455
1505

1507

1514

1517
1525
1535

S

1529
1538
1542
1547
1555
1605

1628

1635

1638
1646
1656

1707
1712

1719

1722
1730
1740

Saturdays
Fiskerton, opp Tanya Knitwear Factory
Reepham, adj Mellows Close
Cherry Willingham, adj The Parade
Lincoln, opp HM Prison
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay B)

1737
1744
1747
1755
1805

1807
1814
1817
1825
1835

1837
1844
1847
1855
1905

1930
1937
1940
1948
1958

Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 4.9.18, not 22.10.18 to 26.10., 21.12.18 to 4.1.19
2 - to 4.1.19, not 4.9.18 to 19.10., 29.10. to 20.12.

Notes: NS - Not Saturdays
S - Saturdays Only
SH - School Holidays Only
Sch - Schooldays only
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3 Lincoln - Cherry Willingham - Fiskerton - Short Ferry

Stagecoach in Lincolnshire - Simplibus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
lingjajt
lingjmwm
lingjmjp
lingjmjw
linadgtg
lingjmpg
lingjmpj
linadtpg
linadtwj
linjdgwp
linjdjad
linjdjaj
linjdjap
linjdjaw
linjdjda
linjdjdg
linjtajg
linapwad
linjmtdw
linadwdm
linatmtd
lingjpdm
lingjpgw
lingjpgp
lindmtdw
lingjgjg
linadmwp
lingjgdw
lingjgdt
lindwapj
lingjgdp
lindwapa
linadgdg
lingjmdj
lingjmda
linadmjt
lingjgwt
lingjgwm
lingjgwj
linadama
linajdjw
linjmtga
linadwad
linjdjdp
linjdjdt
linagapm
linjdjga
linjdjgj
lintwgdw
linjmtgj
linjdjma
linagwmg
linjdjgt
linawtwa
linjdjgw
lindtwaj
linjdjmd
linjdjmp
linjdjmt
linjdjmw

Stop Name
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay B)
Lincoln, adj Winnowsty Lane
Lincoln, adj Limelands
Lincoln, adj Ancaster Avenue
Lincoln, o/s HM Prison
Tower Estate, adj Lime Kiln Way
Tower Estate, adj JTF Store
Tower Estate, adj Wickes
Greetwell, adj Stoneleigh House
Cherry Willingham, Fiskerton Road (N-bound)
Cherry Willingham, opp Waterford Lane
Cherry Willingham, opp Elm Avenue
Cherry Willingham, adj Green Lane
Cherry Willingham, opp Church Lane
Cherry Willingham, opp The Parade
Cherry Willingham, opp Eastcroft
Cherry Willingham, in Secondary School Bus Park
Cherry Willingham, adj Secondary School
Cherry Willingham, o/s Hawthorn Avenue
Lincoln, opp New Life Church
Lincoln, opp County Offices
Lincoln, West Parade (N-bound)
Lincoln, adj Stairway To North Parade
Lincoln, adj Hampton Street
Lincoln, o/s Whitton Park
Lincoln, adj Wingrave Street
Ermine West, adj Higson Road
Ermine West, opp Buchanan Street
Ermine West, adj Sanders Close
Ermine West, adj Trelawney Shops
Ermine West, adj Pine Close
Ermine East, opp Torrington Road
Ermine East, Broxholme Gardens (E-bound)
Ermine East, adj Roughton Court
Ermine East, opp Laughton Crescent
Ermine East, opp Health Centre
St Giles, Browning Drive (SE-bound)
St Giles, opp Cowper Drive
St Giles, adj Goldsmith Walk
Glebe Park, opp Focus DIY
Lincoln, opp St Barnabas Hospice
Cherry Willingham, opp Hawthorn Road
Cherry Willingham, adj Village Hall
Reepham, adj Kennel Lane
Reepham, opp Mellows Close
Reepham, adj Laburnum Court
Reepham, opp Meadow Close
Fiskerton, adj High Meadows
Fiskerton, adj The Close
Fiskerton, adj St Clements Church
Fiskerton, opp Plough Lane
Cherry Willingham, opp Cherry Tree
Cherry Willingham, adj Church Lane
Cherry Willingham, adj Lady Meers Road
Fiskerton, adj Plough Lane
Fiskerton, opp St Clements Church
Fiskerton, adj The Crescent
Fiskerton, adj Corn Close
Fiskerton, adj Tanya Knitwear Factory
Short Ferry, opp Tyrwhitt Arms

Street
Oxford Street
Wragby Road
Greetwell Road
Greetwell Road
Greetwell Road
Greetwell Road
Greetwell Road
Greetwell Road
Greetwell Road
Waterford Lane
Waterford Lane
Waterford Lane
High Street
High Street
Croft Lane
Croft Lane
Croft Lane
Croft Lane
Hawthorn Avenue
Newland
Newland
The Avenue
Yarborough Road
Yarborough Road
Yarborough Road
Burton Road
Burton Road
Queen Elizabeth Road
Queen Elizabeth Road
Trelawney Crescent
Queen Elizabeth Road
Woodhall Drive
Woodhall Drive
Laughton Way
Laughton Way
Cabourne Avenue
Outer Circle Drive
Outer Circle Drive
Outer Circle Drive
Wragby Road
Hawthorn Road
Hawthorn Road
Hawthorn Road
High Street
High Street
Station Road
Fiskerton Road
Chapel Road
Chapel Road
High Street
Lincoln Road
Laburnum Drive
Fiskerton Road East
Fiskerton Road
Lincoln Road
High Street
Ferry Road
Ferry Road
Ferry Road
Ferry Road

ATCO Code
270002700704
270000007603
270000007582
270000007584
2700LLGRP190
270000007587
270000007588
270002701499
270002701501
270000009565
270000009567
270000009569
270000009571
270000009573
270000009574
270000009575
270002700037
2700LCWC2353
270000010464
2700LLNGH553
2700LLNC2743
270000007616
270000007626
270000007624
2700LLWP4718
270000007524
2700LLHR0399
270000007521
270000007520
2700LLTC5599
270000007519
2700LLWD5596
2700LLBG0134
270000007566
270000007564
2700LLCA0356
270000007556
270000007554
270000007553
2700LLBGH061
270002701564
270000010465
270002701505
270000009578
270000009579
2700LRLC0644
270000009581
270000009583
270002703514
270000010467
270000009588
270002701562
270000009586
270002702141
270000009587
2700LFHS5513
270000009589
270000009592
270000009593
270000009594
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3 Short Ferry - Fiskerton - Cherry Willingham - Lincoln

Stagecoach in Lincolnshire - Simplibus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
linjtajg
linadwad
linjdjdp
linjdjdt
linjdjdw
linjdjga
linjdjgj
lintwgdw
linjdjmd
linjdjmj
linamwjt
linawada
linjdjmg
linjdjgt
linawtwa
linjdjgw
lindtwaj
lintwgja
linjdjgm
linjdjgd
linaptag
linaptaj
linadtwp
linjmtgd
linajdja
linagpgm
lingjgwd
lingjgwg
linadpga
lingjgwp
lingjgpa
lingjmaw
lingjwap
lingjmdg
lingjmdm
lingjmdt
lingjmdp
lindtptj
lindwapj
lingjwda
lingjgja
lingjgjd
lingjgjm
linadpap
lingjpgd
lingjpgm
lingjpgt
lingjpdj
linapwjp
linatmda
linjmtdw
linjmtga
linjdjdm
linatwtw
linatwpd
linjdjat
linjdjam
linjdjag
linjdgwt
linadtwm
linadtpw
lingjmpd
linadgtj
lingjmpa
lingjmjt
lingjmwj
lindawdm
lingjmwp
lingjajt

Stop Name
Cherry Willingham, in Secondary School Bus Park
Cherry Willingham, adj Village Hall
Reepham, adj Kennel Lane
Reepham, opp Mellows Close
Reepham, opp Laburnum Court
Reepham, opp Meadow Close
Fiskerton, adj High Meadows
Fiskerton, adj The Close
Fiskerton, adj The Crescent
Fiskerton, opp Corn Close
Short Ferry, adj Tyrwhitt Arms
Fiskerton, opp Tanya Knitwear Factory
Fiskerton, opp The Crescent
Cherry Willingham, adj Church Lane
Cherry Willingham, adj Lady Meers Road
Fiskerton, adj Plough Lane
Fiskerton, opp St Clements Church
Fiskerton, opp The Close
Fiskerton, opp High Meadows
Reepham, adj Meadow Close
Reepham, adj Mellows Close
Reepham, opp Kennel Lane
Cherry Willingham, opp Village Hall
Cherry Willingham, o/s Hawthorn Road
Lincoln, adj St Barnabas Hospice
Lincoln, opp Hawthorn Chase
Glebe Park, adj Focus DIY
St Giles, opp Goldsmith Walk
St Giles, adj Cowper Drive
St Giles, Browning Drive (NW-bound)
St Giles, Outer Circle Drive (SW-bound)
Ermine East, o/s Health Centre
Ermine East, opp Cabourne Avenue
Ermine East, adj Laughton Crescent
Ermine East, adj Laughton Way
Ermine East, Broxholme Gardens (W-bound)
Ermine East, adj Torrington Road
Ermine West, opp Pine Close
Ermine West, adj Trelawney Shops
Ermine West, opp Sanders Close
Ermine West, adj Buchanan Street
Ermine West, opp Higson Road
Lincoln, opp Wingrave Street
Lincoln, o/s 231 Yarborough Road
Lincoln, opp Whitton Park
Lincoln, adj Carline Road
Lincoln, adj Liquorice Park
Lincoln, West Parade (S-bound)
Lincoln, o/s County Offices
Lincoln, adj Barbican Hotel
Cherry Willingham, o/s Hawthorn Avenue
Cherry Willingham, opp Hawthorn Road
Cherry Willingham, opp Secondary School
Cherry Willingham, adj The Parade
Cherry Willingham, adj Church Lane
Cherry Willingham, opp Green Lane
Cherry Willingham, adj Elm Avenue
Cherry Willingham, adj Waterford Lane
Cherry Willingham, Fiskerton Road (S-bound)
Greetwell, opp Stoneleigh House
Tower Estate, opp Wickes
Tower Estate, opp Lime Kiln Way
Lincoln, opp HM Prison
Lincoln, opp Ancaster Avenue
Lincoln, adj St Anne’s Road
Lincoln, opp Winnowsty Lane
Lincoln, adj Telephone Exchange
Lincoln, o/s Siemens
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay B)

Street
Croft Lane
Hawthorn Road
High Street
High Street
Station Road
Fiskerton Road
Chapel Road
Chapel Road
Ferry Road
Ferry Road
Ferry Road
Ferry Road
Ferry Road
Fiskerton Road East
Fiskerton Road
Lincoln Road
High Street
Chapel Road
Chapel Road
Fiskerton Road
High Street
High Street
Hawthorn Road
Hawthorn Road
Hawthorn Road
Hawthorn Road
Wragby Road
Outer Circle Drive
Outer Circle Drive
Outer Circle Drive
Nettleham Road
Cabourne Avenue
Laughton Way
Laughton Way
Woodhall Drive
Woodhall Drive
Woodhall Drive
Queen Elizabeth Road
Trelawney Crescent
Queen Elizabeth Road
Queen Elizabeth Road
Burton Road
Burton Road
Yarborough Road
Yarborough Road
Yarborough Road
Yarborough Road
The Avenue
Newland
St Mary’s Street
Hawthorn Avenue
Hawthorn Road
Croft Lane
Croft Lane
High Street
High Street
Waterford Lane
Waterford Lane
Waterford Lane
Greetwell Road
Greetwell Road
Greetwell Road
Greetwell Road
Greetwell Road
Greetwell Road
Wragby Road
Magpie Square
Pelham Street
Oxford Street

ATCO Code
270002700037
270002701505
270000009578
270000009579
270000009580
270000009581
270000009583
270002703514
270000009589
270000009591
2700LSF01919
2700LFFL2885
270000009590
270000009586
270002702141
270000009587
2700LFHS5513
270002703515
270000009584
270000009582
2700LR002294
2700LRKL2295
270002701504
270000010466
270002701565
270002701615
270000007551
270000007552
2700LLSGO422
270000007555
270000007536
270000007563
270000007708
270000007565
270000007567
270000007569
270000007568
2700LLPC5498
2700LLTC5599
270000007711
270000007522
270000007523
270000007525
2700LLYRT406
270000007621
270000007623
270000007625
270000007615
2700LLNC2393
2700LLSM2704
270000010464
270000010465
270000009577
2700LCWP2882
2700LCWH2868
270000009572
270000009570
270000009568
270000009566
270002701502
270002701500
270000007586
2700LLGRH191
270000007585
270000007583
270000007602
2700LLS03642
270000007604
270002700704
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